



Technical Data Sheet
Product Code - 105463
ZTF Margarine

2019-07-15; Version: 9

DESCRIPTION:

- Recommended for use in cakes, cookies, breads, Danish roll-in, and pie crusts
- Enhanced butter flavor system that carries through the baking process to give products a unique buttery flavor
- As required by 21 CFR 166.110(a)(3) this product contains vitamin A in such quantity that the finished margarine contains not less than 15,000 international units per pound.

KOSHER:

Pareve

HANDLING AND STORAGE:

Care must be taken during storage and shipment to avoid damaging the flavor. Margarine, no matter how carefully packaged, will pick up flavors if stored near items giving off strong odors. Suggested storage 35-40°F.

SHELF LIFE:

Shelf life 6 months from date of manufacture

PACKAGING:

<u>Packaging Sizes</u>	<u>Case Size inches (LWH)</u>	<u>Cubic Feet</u>	<u>Ti x Hi</u>
30/1 lb box	12.75 x 7.75 x 9.625	0.54	18 x 4
50 lb box	12.50 x 11.00 x 10.938	0.87	12 x 3
900/5g cups	15.00 x 10.00 x 10.5625	0.92	18 x 4

ANALYTICAL DATA:

Fat, %	80 min	Standard Plate Count	10,000 max
Moisture, %	16.1 – 17.6	Coliform	50 max
Salt, %	1.75 - 2.25	Yeast & Mold	50 max

BIOENGINEERING STATUS: Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.*

*This statement is compliant with the National Bioengineered Food Disclosure Standard and is only required on labels sold at retail.

LABELING ORIGIN: USA

NAFTA ORIGIN: Non-Qualifying

TARIFF CODE: 1517.90

Stratas Foods LLC • 7130 Goodlett Farms Parkway • Suite 200 • Memphis, TN 38016-4991 • 888-404-1004 • www.stratasfoods.com

NO WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A SPECIFIC USE OR PURPOSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARE MADE.
These specifications are not intended to and shall not be construed to be instructions or suggestions for use which may be in violation of valid patent rights.



Technical Data Sheet
Product Code - 105463
ZTF Margarine

2019-07-15; Version: 9

Ingredients: Vegetable oil blend (Soybean, Palm and Palm kernel oils), Water. Contains 2% or less of Salt, Mono- and diglycerides, Soy lecithin, Sodium benzoate (preservative), Natural and Artificial flavor, Beta carotene (color), Vitamin A palmitate.

Contains: Soy.

NUTRIENT	PER 100g	UNIT
Calories	712	kcal
Total Fat	80.5	g
Saturated Fat	35.4	g
Trans Fat	0.6	g
Polyunsaturated Fat	22.2	g
Monounsaturated Fat	18.8	g
Cholesterol	0	mg
Sodium	802.8	mg
Total Carbohydrate	0	g
Dietary Fiber	0	g
Total Sugars	0	g
Added Sugars	0	g
Protein	0	g
Vitamin D	0	mcg
Calcium	0	mg
Iron	0	mg
Potassium	0	mg
Vitamin A	1057.1	mcg RAE
Vitamin A	3523.7	IU
Vitamin C	0	mg
Ash	2.1	g
Water	17.4	g

Nutrition Facts	
† servings per container	
Serving size	1 Tbsp (14g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	100
% Daily Value	
Total Fat 11g	14%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Polyunsaturated Fat 3g	
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g	
Sodium 110mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A	15%
<small>Not a significant source of trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, total sugars, added sugars, vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium.</small>	

Nutrition Facts	
900 servings per container	
Serving size	1 portion cup (5g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	35
% Daily Value	
Total Fat 4g	5%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g	
Monounsaturated Fat 1g	
Sodium 40mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A	6%
<small>Not a significant source of trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, total sugars, added sugars, vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium.</small>	

† Servings Per Container:

About 32 Per 1 lb
 About 960 Per 30 lb
 About 1620 Per 50 lb

This nutritional information is provided based on typical composition of the product and the data for individual products may vary from this information. This material is provided for informational purposes only and not as a specification. The total fat is expressed as triglyceride equivalents. The saturated, trans, polyunsaturated, and monounsaturated fats are expressed as free fatty acids. The total on these fatty acids may not equal the total fat due to the exclusion of the glycerol backbone in the free fatty acid calculation. This complies with the definition of fat and fatty acids in title 21 Code of Federal Regulations section 101.9.

Allergen*	Milk	Egg	Fish	Shellfish	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Peanuts	Soybeans
	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes

*As defined in the 'Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004' (FALCPA).

Gluten-Free**	Yes
----------------------	-----

** As defined in title 21 of the Code of Federal Regulations part 101.91, cannot contain 20 ppm gluten or more in the food.

Stratas Foods LLC • 7130 Goodlett Farms Parkway • Suite 200 • Memphis, TN 38016-4991 • 888-404-1004 • www.stratasfoods.com

NO WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A SPECIFIC USE OR PURPOSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARE MADE.
 These specifications are not intended to and shall not be construed to be instructions or suggestions for use which may be in violation of valid patent rights.